

OOCEA PROJECT NO. 414-211B; CONTRACT NO. 000924

APOPKA BOULEVARD RIGHT TURN LANE ADDITION

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING JANUARY 3, 2013 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		Central Florida Environmental Corp.		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	\$22,598.00	\$22,598.00	\$21,888.00	\$21,888.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$12,836.47	\$12,836.47	\$25,894.00	\$25,894.00	\$10,623.00	\$10,623.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,408.88	\$1,408.88	\$713.00	\$713.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
107-1	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$302.50	\$302.50	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$357.60	\$357.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$13,819.00	\$13,819.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 131,366.10	\$131,366.10
110-4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	75	SY	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.86	\$1,789.50	\$32.55	\$2,441.25	\$ 42.00	\$3,150.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	293	CY	\$13.00	\$3,809.00	\$43.88	\$12,856.84	\$32.55	\$9,537.15	\$ 21.00	\$6,153.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	2	CY	\$4.30	\$8.60	\$178.91	\$357.82	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$ 230.00	\$460.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	404	SY	\$13.00	\$5,252.00	\$10.34	\$4,177.36	\$17.50	\$7,070.00	\$ 20.00	\$8,080.00
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 12)	320	SY	\$21.00	\$6,720.00	\$29.82	\$9,542.40	\$33.20	\$10,624.00	\$ 39.00	\$12,480.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC LEVEL C	79.2	TN	\$145.00	\$11,484.00	\$125.00	\$9,900.00	\$128.80	\$10,200.96	\$ 170.00	\$13,464.00
337-7-33	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (FC-12.5)	39.6	TN	\$170.00	\$6,732.00	\$207.00	\$8,197.20	\$209.45	\$8,294.22	\$ 230.00	\$9,108.00
425-1-351	INLET (CURB TYPE P-5)<10'	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,734.63	\$3,734.63	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,722.88	\$2,722.88	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,700.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	32	LF	\$81.00	\$2,592.00	\$76.50	\$2,448.00	\$170.80	\$5,465.60	\$ 210.00	\$6,720.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	323	LF	\$12.70	\$4,102.10	\$12.00	\$3,876.00	\$15.70	\$5,071.10	\$ 25.00	\$8,075.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	326	SY	\$5.35	\$1,744.10	\$2.50	\$815.00	\$3.35	\$1,092.10	\$ 8.50	\$2,771.00
630-1-12	CONDUIT - SIGNALS, FURNISH & INSTALL, UNDERGROUND	60	LF	\$8.15	\$489.00	\$9.50	\$570.00	\$10.45	\$627.00	\$ 7.50	\$450.00
632-7-4	CABLE SIGNAL, ADJUST	1	PI	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$ 290.00	\$290.00
635-1-11	PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, F&I, PULL BOX	1	EA	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$522.00	\$522.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00
650-4	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE	2	AS	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$ 380.00	\$760.00
660-1-110	LOOP DETECTOR, INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$ 210.00	\$210.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	3	AS	\$868.00	\$2,604.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,192.00	\$ 810.00	\$2,430.00
670-5-411	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY, NEMA, 1 PREEMPT	1	AS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$ 240.00	\$240.00
690-100	SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, MISCELLANEOUS REMOVE	1	PI	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$ 320.00	\$320.00
700-20-40	SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE)	1	AS	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$ 140.00	\$140.00
700-21-40	MULTI-POST SIGN (RELOCATE)	1	AS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,700.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (WHITE/RED)	7	EA	\$5.55	\$38.85	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$4.50	\$31.50	\$ 5.00	\$35.00
710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	330	LF	\$0.91	\$300.30	\$0.85	\$280.50	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$ 0.85	\$280.50
711-11-122	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	150	LF	\$1.38	\$207.00	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.40	\$210.00	\$ 1.30	\$195.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	40	LF	\$2.10	\$84.00	\$1.70	\$68.00	\$1.90	\$76.00	\$ 2.00	\$80.00
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	100	LF	\$2.93	\$293.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$ 2.70	\$270.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	54	LF	\$5.80	\$313.20	\$3.40	\$183.60	\$3.80	\$205.20	\$ 5.50	\$297.00
711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	36	LF	\$0.93	\$33.48	\$0.50	\$18.00	\$0.60	\$21.60	\$ 0.85	\$30.60
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA	\$71.82	\$215.46	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$62.00	\$186.00	\$ 67.00	\$201.00
711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	8	LF	\$0.93	\$7.44	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$0.60	\$4.80	\$ 0.85	\$6.80
715-1-12	LIGHTING - CONDUCTERS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 8-6	30	LF	\$6.90	\$207.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.40	\$102.00	\$ 6.50	\$195.00
715-2-11	LIGHTING CONDUIT, F&I, UNDERGROUND	10	LF	\$10.70	\$107.00	\$10.60	\$106.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00
715-4-400	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,877.00	\$3,877.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1050-11-222OC	UTILITY PIPE, PVC, 4"	20	LF	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$58.38	\$1,167.60	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 230.00	\$4,600.00
1050-11-224OC	UTILITY PIPE, PVC, 16"	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$54.77	\$10,954.00	\$75.25	\$15,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$20,000.00
1050-16-224OC	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 16" PVC LINE	140	LF	\$13.60	\$1,904.00	\$11.51	\$1,611.40	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 27.00	\$3,780.00
1055-11-214OC	UTILITY FITTINGS, PVC, ELBOW	4	EA	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,093.34	\$4,373.36	\$1,235.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$7,200.00
1055-11-224OC	UTILITY FITTINGS, PVC, TEE, 16"X 4"	1	EA	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,376.49	\$1,376.49	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1055-11-254OC	UTILITY FITTINGS, CAP/PLUG	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$603.44	\$1,206.88	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00
1080-11-27OC	UTILITY FIXTURES, LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, 4"	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$4,400.00
1080-11-43OC	UTILITY FIXTURES, TAPPING SADDLE / SLEEVE	2	EA	\$10,700.00	\$21,400.00	\$4,191.25	\$8,382.50	\$11,295.00	\$22,590.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$11,600.00
1080-11-44OC	UTILITY FIXTURES, VALVE ASSEMBLY, 16"	2	EA	\$4,660.00	\$9,320.00	\$10,245.67	\$20,491.34	\$5,140.00	\$10,280.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$15,200.00
1080-11-47OC	UTILITY FIXTURES, LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, 16"	2	EA	\$4,845.00	\$9,690.00	\$6,624.56	\$13,249.12	\$8,820.00	\$17,640.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$18,600.00
1080-17OC	UTILITY FIXTURES, (REMOVE & STOCKPILE / SALVAGE)	2	EA	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$312.28	\$624.56	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50,000.00	N/A	\$50,000.00	N/A	\$50,000.00	N/A	\$50,000.00

\$252,000.00

\$257,870.46

\$257,995.48

\$468,888.00

Note: The announced apparent low bid from Valencia Construction Group was subsequently rejected as non-responsive because the bidder was not pre-qualified by FDOT in any c